KONGU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) ERODE - 638 107 DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATE SECRETARYSHIP WITH CA AND PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTING WEBINAR on "CAREER AS A COMPANY SECRETARY" on Friday 24th July 2020 at 11.00 a.m.

THE INSTITUTE OF Company Secretaries of India COIMBATORE भारतीय कम्पनी सचिव संस्थान In Association with Department of Corporate Secretaryship with CA KONGU ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE (Autonomous) Erode Cordially invite you for a LIVE WEBINAR FOR STUDENTS "CAREER AS A COMPANY SECRETARY" Address by CS (Dr.) R. MAHESWARAN Vice President, Finance & Infrastructure, Emperial KGDS, Renewable Energy Services Private Limited, **Coimbatore and** 24 Past Chairman, ICSI Coimbatore Chapter 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM Dr. K. Palanisamy Dr. N. Raman Principal Kongu Arts & Science College Correspondent Kongu Arts & Science College CS N. Singaravel CS S. Palanikumar Chairman ICSI – Coimbatore Chapter Secretary ICSI – Coimbatore Chapter Programme Coordinators Shri. P. Sreejith Dr. K.K. Alaguappan Assistant Director ICSI - Coimbatore Chapter Head of the Department Kongu Arts & Science College RSVP : ICSI Coimbatore Chapter, No.209, 2nd Floor, KSG Complex, Sastri Road, R Coimbatore - 641 009, Ph: 0422-2237006, 9486477497

> ICSI Motto सत्यं वद। धर्मं चर। इत्र्ह्बके फेह truth बोर्गवेह by the बिका

To be a global leade in promoting good Career Awareness Programme on "Career as a Company Secretary" was organized by the Department of Corporate Secretaryship with CA and Professional Accounting on 24/07/2020.

The Resource Person for this program was CS (Dr.) R. Maheswaran, Vice President, Finance & Infrastructure, Emperial KGDS, Renewable Energy Services Pvt. Ltd., Coimbatore and Past Chairman, ICSI Coimbatore Chapter.

The aim of this programme is to make the students aware of the profession Company Secretary. He explained the methodology to pursue the course. He also lime-lighted the opportunities for Company Secretary.

The queries of the participants were clarified at the end of the programme.



"To de

Beneficiaries: 157 Students Virtual Platform: G-meet